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Date April 9 9 JL968 

Mrso WILLIAM D. PAISLEY, 701 48th Street South 9 

Birmingham, furnished the following. 

On August 29, 1967, Mrs. PAISLEY received~ tel~= 
phone call from a man late;r- identified as ERIC GAL°lr. i1m ~1ris~'f•;l" 

to a newspaper ad the PA ISLEYs had run in an effort it<0J sell 
their 1966 white Mustang. GALT inquired if the car had beie)]rn 
sold yet and was told that it had not. He then sai.d he ~~otUld 
like to look at it and asked how to get to the PA ISLElf T(fJ)iSJi.= 
dence. '~He told Mrs. PAISLEY that he was "not familiar wi:it h 
the city·." She thought at the time that the ca Iler might be 
one of her teenage sons' companions who was playing a joke 
on her, so she asked the caller (GALT) "Do you work? 11

~ (GALT 
said "I'm a barger. I'm here looking for a job with So«;ial 
Security." He then explained to Mrs. PAISLEY that a barger 
was a person employed on a river barge, and he was work:i1mg 
on such a barge between New Orleans and either Memphis a)l]d/co)r 
St. Louis. 

Mrs. PA ISLEY later saw GALT when he was d<ea l.irrr,g; 
with her husband concerning the automobile. She describf;)d 
him as a white male, age about 32, five feet, ten inches tal1 9 

160 pounds, dark brown hair, neat-looking, neat dresser 9 

quiet, · - •·;ci, : possibly a Texas accent but definitely not 
northern, eastern or Virginian. 

Mrs. PAISLEY said she did not believe she couJLd 
identify this man if she saw him again. 

On 4/9/68 at Birmingham, Alabama File # BH 44-1140 
SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN 
and ROBERT M. BARRETT RMB:mas 4/9/68 

by ----------------------Date dictated--------­
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l Date ----=4L-/-=l--=-7.!._/=-6-=-8 ___ _ 

MARVIN CONDRAY 9 Service Manager, Oo Z. Hall Ford 
Company 9 Birmingham 9 Alabamaj furnished the following~ 

The O. Zo Hall Ford Motor Company was formerly know~ 
as Mari~g Crawford Ford Companyo The policy of the Marirng 
Crawford Ford Compa~y concerning demonstrators was to register 
the car i~ Jefferson County~ Alabama, in the name of orne of 
the comparny 9 s salesmen. Mro CONDRAY said that MELVIN E 0 HARVEY 
was formerly a salesman employed by Maring Crawford Ford Com­
pa~y9 and HARVEY formerly resided at 3311 Highland Drive 9 
Birmirngham 9 Alabamao 

CONDRAY 9 s service records show that a 1966 Ford 
Mustarng was designated on March 11, 1966, as a demonstrator 9 

and was subsequently sold to WILLIAM D. PAISLEYo This car was 
brought in for repair work on March 9, 1967, at which time 
the brake light was repaired as was an oil leak and a rattle in 
the dash~ At that time the automobile had 13,164 miles& 
On April 10 9 1967 1 this automobile was brought in and received 
a complete brake overhaulo At that time the car had 14~776 
milesa This car has Vehicle Identification No& 6T07C=l90647o 

On __ 4_/_1_6_/_6_8 __ at Birmi~ghamj Alabama File # __ B_H_4_4_-_1_'1_4_0 ____ _ 

SA ROBERT M. BARRETT:jbt 4 /f ''I' /68 by ________ _;__ ____ --=----------Date dictated ___ ... _' · , ____ _ 

This docum~~t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s n_or conclusi_ons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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1 
Date --~4!......./ ::..:...17:....:./_6::.__:8=-----

MELVIN E. HARVEY
9 

1023 Lakeview Crescent, Birmingham~ 
presently employed as a new car salesman, Adamson Ford Comparnyj 
Birmingham

9 
furnished the following information: 

HARVEY was employed by Maring Crawford Ford Compa~y 
until May, 1967. He recalled that in March, 1966, he obtained 
a new 1966 white Ford Mustang, eight cylinder hardtop from the 
company's new car lot and thereafter this automobile was used 
as a demonstrator until it was sold sometime in December, 19660 
HARVEY at that time was residing at 3311 Highland Drivej and the 
car was registered in his name. He stated the automobile 
never left the State of Alabama during the time it was used 
as a demonstrator. HARVEY said the warranty plate for thip 
automobile was issued in the name of MELVIN E. HARVEY 9 3311 
Highland Drive, and that the warranty was in effect until March, 
1968. He said any claims made through the use of this warranty 
plate would be sent to the Warranty Department, Ford Motor 
Company, Detroit, by any authorized dealer where the work 
was performed. HARVEY said that any new owner of this auto­
mobile, while the warranty was in effect, should have had the 
warranty plate changed to the new owner's name, but that very 
often this is not done by the customerss 

HARVEY said he bad no knowledge whatsoever that this 
car ever went to California, and he knew no one by the name of 
ANITA CATZWINKEL and/or GINGER DAY. 

On ---'4~/....Ll ....... 7+-/~6~8L-_ at __ Bo&..,1 ..... 0 r .... m .... i-.n-.g....,h~a...,m4 ,~A~l=a~b~a~m~a~ __ File # BH 44-17 40 

by _ ____.....$:&;&A_....R ...... 0 ..... B .... E ..... Rl&AT~ML<l.~B~A-R.uR.uE._.TT ........... ~~ J,µ
0 

bM'..t.!L----------Date dictated ___ 4 / 17 /68 

This docume~t cont~ins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
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1 Date ___ 4_/_1_7_/_6_8 ___ _ 

On April 16, 1968, WILLIAM DAVID PAISLEY 11 JRo 9 

701 South 48th Street 11 Birmingham, Alabama, furnished the 
following~ 

PAISLEY said he had recalled that at the time he sold 
his 1966 white Ford Mustang to ERIC GALT, on August 30, 1967, 
he told GALT that the car needed to have the oil changed as 
soon as possible and that the car needed a tune-upo PAISLEY 
recalled that the car at the time of sale to GALT had approxi­
mately 19,800 miles. He also recalled that the air filter was 
a factory replacement and that the oil filter was an A/C 
oil filter that had been purchased from the Texaco station in 
the Woodlawn area of Birmingham. 

On April 17, 1968, WILLIAM DAVID PAISLEY, JR. advised 
he recalled he purchased this car on or about December 15j 19660 
The car at the time had about 9,000 to 9,500 miles and had 
been used as a demonstrator by the Maring Crawford Ford Companyo 
PAISLEY said the car was never driven by him out of Alabamao 

PAISLEY recalled at the time he sold the car to 
ERIC GALT he also furnished GALT a warranty plate which bore 
the name of the Maring Crawford salesman, MELVIN Eo HARVEYo 
The car had been registered in HARVEY's name while it was being 
used as a demonstrator. PAISLEY recalled that the warranty 
on this automobile was still in effect until March, 1968e He 
said he had not changed the name on the warranty plate to his 
own (PAISLEY) as he should have, but had kept the origi~al 
plate which bore the name, MELVIN E. HARVEY. 

PAISLEY said he never drove the automobile to Calif­
ornia, and he knew no one by the name of ANITA CATZWINKEL a~d/or 
GINGER DAY. 

4/16,17/G~t Birmingham, Alabama -------=----=-..----- File # BH 44-1740 

by SA ROBERT M. BARRETT:jbt . 4/17/68 
---------=-------.!e~--------Date dictated-····-· -------

This docurne~t cont~ins neither recornrnendatio~s nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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ROOMING HOUSE, 2608 HIGHLAND AVENUEp 
BIRMINGHAM, OPERATED BY PETER CHERPES. 
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VIEW OF ECONOMY BOARDING HOUSE OPERATED BY PETE~R CHE1{PE8 
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VIEW OF ECONOMY BOARDING HOUSE OPERATF.D BY PET'lfR CHERP'E,~,j 
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Date ___ 4_/_],_1_/_6_8 ___ _ 

At 1i.f))PJ1\:::i>2t:iw11atcei1Lt 8 :1:5 JP).,m., Hit'. PETER CHlFfRPEI§; 
w~t~ c@rnta~t®d at ~;t£i(G:8 HiLglhJL$11rnrd f;.\wce➔ rn1U1®, K~iJrmiimglhtam. H~ 
ad:,wjiffil\®Jd that h® i~ tJb1® w.a.m:~.g1e::ir and owim~r of a lbm1~irn®~~ 
(»p<e:rc>~ted at thifj [a),(']-';};jl''(('Jt%~ lkfil'l©~ln\ as ECt..0)ll1\(Q)llUJ Ro©ms, wlrnice;lbl 
bu~i n~is~ 0©©1illpi®~; tic:® ~1.ffit! 1r® la1rgca whi tcei fram1ll® dw<e1LJ1J11mg 
located at this addJr~ss. 

lM:IT:'. CHEiJ~E;2}. \~;7:a1~i a~k®d wlhi~ th~r 01r n<O> t hi® had! ifl 
t~nant named ERJ[(C; ~ 0 (}ALT. Hit. rt;HE~PE~ had imm®diatre],J 
statted that a maJJ'.1\ nam®d rr]AL/Ir' had fuxe®rm a teimarmt ~t hiff> 
l"O)Omi JQlf~· :tJ1(QJtU1~;® f ©Jr ab<QJm t th:ir<e.i® mo1m thf3, b1ill t has bceeirn i@@® 

f@r iBi.Lb)©\Ul t fi we mcc»intlhl~. CHERPE5 imm®dli at~ ly ,r<ewi ~w®d a 
<('.'lU1an ti ty @f 3.~5 i rndl51~ t~aJr(dlrs, wlhi©h h® 1,ij,~®s as :ireJgi s tJr;ai,=, 
ti~n card§ f())r ~is gM®~t~, a~d waa un~~le to l@©at~ @M 
in thei name ERIC Lo CrAl/lt\ b@t stat®d hi~ F'~{;all~d tlhii$1 
individual a~ a ma1rn. wlhl@ @©©1illpied E(Q)@m 14 in th® Jr@@mi. irng 
house. H<e sta t~d thi ~ man ~am® around the ~nd ©f A1)]gt-rsi~t, 
1967, and rented a 1ro@m, raitat:!,ng he bad previ{)ursly liw®d 
and w0>Jrked in ~:J~,,~1.~@1J1L1La, WRi rs~i ~~i ppi , wheJr~ h® had wcOJ1tk®d 
for a man.ufactu:r·~\ ''.'.'.'.ft ~@nii.\JP)aimr tlma t mad® big b())a t~. CHEi.IP\!ft~ 
stated th~t b® b®],i®W'®§ it wiaL~ tlht® Jlrmgalls B@at C](QJmpa1m:r. 
He said that C'rALT ~tay®d MID1ti1l a[]p:ir~".il~imately thee ®nd @f 
October, 1967, arnd l@rft 9 ~:~tfill:{tiirng bee had a job workim1g <0>@ 

a boat in Mlobi l~, AJLab~ma. C}HERPE~ d~~~ri bed GAL/?' a&3l 
being ab())1Utt 5'10'Q ta]Jl, Jl.7(() JP<D>\lllLmd~, and said he r<e.im®mlb®:it"®d 
him as being a V®'J!'Y n®at dJr®~l§®:ir. He advised that CAL'1r 
stated h~ was on vacati~@ a@d did n(Q)t w~rk anywh~Jr® w@iX~ 
he ~tay~d at th~ r~@mi~g ~@\ill~®. 

CHE:RPE1'.Bs w~,rr,· 1:1'\@t ab1L® tt» ~ta tee irni tiaJLly 
wheth~r <CrALT Jhtad aim '\t(Q)1!fflD lbiJL®, b1J1Lt JLat®r said tlht~t 
he tb10J1_mght h® did 10:·31.~t® arr11 &wt©m@lbli l® and that it wa~ whi tt2. 

CHERP;-r adwi ~eid that ~~b<Olrtly aft~r GTA[_;/r had 
been li. vi ng tht:1r~ lhlce lt'®~(~i ~®d a pacckage in th<e mail wlhlicGfui 
he (CHERPE[Sl) $KiW b®~ailll~® tlhl® mai Jlmuu1 left it wl tlhl him. H® 
stat{8d h~ Jr®m~mb®Jf®d a~.king @AKJir alb)(Q)lllit this paccfitai?t8} :Bi,imd 
GALT stat®d that h® w~~ ~@t ~ati~fi®d with th® m@~~~~~di~® 

~-6-;l.!~~iilir'Y~~~---O,,M4::l,.....(L,.-1Jl.~--,[_~el -~e:ii,_,~.....,_1/i~--(.,,._{] __ 

On 4/8/68 at Birm.iIDlglh~m, AJlabiBlJIDfla F'l # BH 44=JL'14(D) __ :___~--- -------=----"------- 1 e ____________ _ 

SAs NEIL P0 ~HANAHAN and 
WILLltAM A. ~AUC!ER: NP~i/J0 ml 4/lll/68 by ------------"--------~"'-------Date dictated ----------

This docume~t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s n_or conclusions of the FBI. It i,s-Ylhe prope~ the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. "'9: 
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ai, 1Lzettce2:ir addE'®~t➔cr"d t<n> ~:}Hf/lf1 ialthl(()) 11ntt tlhn'r:'®<~ c0>1r may1bl~i f©1m)r 
-iW®®R[d ag©, wlhlice;;lb\ lb® 1t'(f;')t\\)Ji"'!fJ\1~1 d it 10 the [':''.c,E:t.J'ili\a;m. 

CJlln~PE&5 ~ G'1\o/Jl s®d t)ri} ia/. t lhlce Jr'®)fil®lE:ilb<e/Jr~ ~;AL'1t1 ' ~ 
makirng a t~l®plhi@Yte, ce;,a1U1 t© lM.i~J,rbJiJl®, Alalbiama, t© ~©mLfi:irm 
~.~~a J"n~ ~a q&fri ~~ ~~~ ~~@ fo11,,~~r-V!.tld.kg ~u .!Ul'-9" ~@'.,~,., . ,!l.,_,~ t.cc'..j(%U ~_y._"-· ,_ __ , ,-~'-;,1rJ.A.,t0e 
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FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

fi\,i/;o'O 
ti~l!jl 12' 

f;;:Hs; ~1 t;;euiok fo~· 

~rt ! 

;;JL J.[•. c1f 

;1re:.lJt'~ airud ~~ti&s s~J) 1:cwi!p I 
present hous®~ 26GB r~~ 

-'Ii 'il',\~lc.\l'jf'!\7)f'fl rifu••·p 11..,:ti\ <c,•t'ii>.,,.,...,fi!,-,jj -4rP.,,,,,·t lk(P.' l>"f\_\•,,i,;;,rJ,i)'mll.·,:,·--.,rw·,~~ ;,n1r!i"'1 1(:' .. t\'iil' ,~•;; tft.1nl\) ~if/ 
,,&. .111! IJ.;i~ cc.-"-o 'I' ~.!., \~c- ',~, '} IJl~;: ,s;;fi ';1fil.. \.~\Sj V!.,_.J, ~_., 1.\t •~4~, 21 fj)[ cv ,:l 1-:.:;~,i.UJg~.'.'-_'t,IilJ /L 1'{J £ i;.:j; ;'L'. :~ 'd. ':,,"'j \i:_,,.(j[ ,)'!=.!) !L,. ~-;Y ll.L . .fr_.._ . ..,'f/ 

V&~-fW\!i\P' \ • He l)®m~mb®.Ir"t~ iti'l.l,al it fhJCG' (Cy((;('~Ullp)i (t':d R!Q)@Jm 14 f (;)It' 
-:,,1b(wrfc lt/'11<\'© m~ti)lITl\tht1 0;h~»1ritly ;iftter.r t:bceJ ifJ1r;~t mov~d :intv5) 
It" 1'lsl \"i' ◊ ~ lf\'\ILJl"@@ ·_1,:,,1',pl (c-, "1' :ll'' di ~-;., lk, ;iJ 4· Yi;, if'.\\ <':"Ir>) 'ff,,.,,, •CiJs'· 1h) ]'"'("'' <aik f ~ t"'.'l! 11· 4 ,...,, 'i'r lh1 (,i, 
\!;},!Ii£,<,¼, £!1\\d/11l!c,5l~e jfl),,,_, t;i)c,.,,_ U I!..,~.-, .:'I> I_", .,l,J,,~ •d\l;:,_L ~ C, ,~ 1;,.,._c, Sc;,i,;,;, ,1:,,,,,,,,, ,, 11,,u, 12, .. ,,.,, 

boarders between 6 and 7:30 ~ve~y ~orning and that tbi~ 
individl:rual in Roe>ml 14 ea:IDi® o@t 0>f hd~ :R'.,©Onll r1t :&pp:ir'tv~:i= 
-~tn,_v 7•}~ n~ ~•2fj ~~it··~1-r~ aw•a 1~wftv11~ a~~~ ~~d ~~~,~~l'Gd. '121"1- ~J ;JY C! qJ 'LVd..t, ~ 6) 

1
~ 

1
aM, ,..y\.L._, ~ ~~'-!:. ,J/'4.Jfll.\¼,,..,.• ~ .&i.r~- '-'-' !l!l.<t~. :cl~.:t. U;,,\.~1.,,_,,11.:.LJ\S.-. 

breakfast and gone to work, ~ad hie breakfaet and then 
wemrlt back to bed" KJ~LL'l ~ild\i·1i !f~¥:iid tGib~ttt he 1!:"f]e11:t] la ov f1n1<Sro:\t rrng-·111 

at thi~ ma1ru ~evei1t0 al ti Wt'E)SJ ftik' --~-:r,rti iti fJJg ~o la it® t(» ltt1.rl\VC~ i!'d ~j 

1b Jr'~ ak f gjl fdt ,. 

KE.'t)LW is it ::1i it® t)I it. \ {11 t .r0~'2' '1t'®l (f>3,] I (el d ~©m~ th iL ID.i 'f~-
p®e u.li RE' abt» 1D1t thi ~ miiltl\ Jurn 'ft !bi::t it he, ~~~ii d fo J.r :!r't»©m and 
board each week he wad t~~r® 3 ® pt the laat week, 
he only paid ftvr a t'f»~)m iil~:td did 1ni(:;t itak~ anry l!mieJJll&j,. H<e 
said that he recallo th!c indiv1d~a1 ~tating that the 
r~ason be did not haw~ ~e~J~ ~~~ thRt he did ~ot have arny 
money. 

)1/~1/;~ff,J.r ... ,"'-Y "V~ 10,,_.',"·_.Vle.'- ·' '<>i .-?,>·h•'~_-'""'"'"'(c..""'L {I-re df'"')°l,;;;,ry•jj lti'((c".,'f '';;i~d <'.'.0•/-s:;;,1·r.c:-,•·_'t 
~:,.~,r.!:,_ I ~ db\10 ·~ \": C&l~ ~\1_:,1J.1JAit-;.1\: . .:>'1s:;$1.,L. l!.:,~ ,.....::,_ ~-v·t.:Jb~.-!....£~ ~"11dLE 1-.·-· _~_,l&«. 1-..;•°'&'~""1 

that it Jt'<~~ltili1llibl~·d rr''_,. >, 9 @Ji~t'?pit ithat lriJtl' lt»®lir;~11t.i'd f;'r.,\Lll" 
to be thinner in i fac@ than thft~ drawing indi~ated. 

0 4/10/68 t Bi Z"ll'jlj)i 11\ghitwm \) i\ JL :2.1 itl?l!lfi1J1 F .
1 

# n ________ a _________________ 1 e ______________ _ 

SJ\[] ,rIT:!L p (l !SHANAHAN aimd 
ROBE!?.tT Ml. BA!U?fi:t'fr"lT: Mitf,/jYE«~ 4/ 1. 1/6t1 

by ----------------------'°--'..c.::' -·----Date dictated -----------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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• • FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

~rt •f;'C r!J) 'I:, ,,F- 1v: 't'¥ c 11.ii-ki'' l1t;;i ff,~ «1, "~··· . if' a \fi: ..-1 -m t~ IMa g· ,12, 1r· (1"11 ,f;:! ""' ~ r0 <,'.ii ft<',.,.. ft ,r;, ('<f· ~FlL!.L $ .!f'.. ~-!J,:'_L ~.·.-~/.-••. ~~_,Jf~,_;l~!, __ J_ .. -~,t-•!:t-, r -· · ; . ;•':,·~- )_UJ\A !U<ll.li'JI~ ,_ _'-':c...,'..... \.PJt-. (!_'.,,\ ljJJ~_-_','([tl ~ ~r;...l: ...... ,.·,r:.r, 

Li1t1f'1T!:J)~ (41 lt)((; at: ~Jd ;a 'it :2:~H:~s E:i :tn.1La Lt A Vf~ ITT:i;,;i;J ~ B:i. Jrmi )!11 ittna m ~ :ma d~?J 
J¾'V&l:i.l~blfy his 1rie·~~d.)p.t,s; fo:ir' ~Jil k).tM,wrr~ ~;,'illi~'i·3,·ts for thee mo111th~ of 
}> ~1,,~iit. f9 St~ptemb<~t":, (1~:t(o•lb~r~ l~'~\0\1.ff•imlb)r;~r artttd Dli?J<eemb~~1 tr 9 1967., 

1 .. Rec tpt dated A ~~st 26 9 1961, to Mr~ ERIC Se 
Gi.i\ IJ1Jr ~""""' Room ;a rnd boa 'it)d f t",tHrtt J\ \11g1l~:s;t 2fi 9 1J ~61 
'tch!"O'J.Jjg)bi SepltfJmb~l' 1, 196'1., The eosit L th<~',~~°') 
accommcdati©~s ~~s $22e50, and it is noted o~ 
th IE~ lr'/L);(f ft);, J.·rir, t ltJ, ;a it inrt C (''}\ LT oc c. ~lP i e d Room ·.R' :IL 41 
at this residence,, 

Receipt dated September 2, 1967, to Mro ERTIC 
S $ CCltl}Ir •=•=> R«Jom ;fui,d boia lf'd from SeJpt~mb(€).1f" 2, 
JL9fi"'a t rnro11Jgb St1pt r~"'!rn.!nEfll" ~ 1i l96V1,, irrnzei c(Q)st oif 
t hc-;];S\6 ta<C<C()Jr!!l!ll]f))([}al it ;i\ Oiii,t3J ~?a~ $22 .. 50, a ind it 1:s 
ITTt t11t: red o ;;11 it, ht~ 1r01D) «: ~) i 1fj) it it hJ ~ it E !t TIC f:1-A LT; o<e c 11~: p i. ® d 
Ro om it 14 a t it; r:1i ~ 1f'(0,E; :!L «:lsnmc 'i?) ., 

R,(Bceipt d3it;.r]d il')jlltb!llffilii~lf 9,, 19~1s> to Mr., ERTICC 
«~~A L.11;"'1 

co= ifl1?Jl((iijllm ;a. m1d hfwa 1rd Jft·©m S~pit:f~mber 9 9 196'1 
through September lS 9 1967., The cost of these 
i_,Jlf".('.:cc.jm.modifiti1:1>m:t:t1 \w:as 22 ® fiiOJY am'ld it i:B5 lTilOt(8ld olr1l 
it he 'Jl",f\:·-, ipt :t t ,rb:.B '[«; -~\ LF:r cD>cc<c:illp3i ~d R«::v<Dm # 14 

Rect·dlpt «i:atr, ,j £\~1;pt:t)rn{1e1:t ::iO~ 196'1,9 'ttO; Mr., laUIC 
«:;A L!':t ""••=- ~.', , ·11t (1,:J\1 J.Ly :ft' !'<rtm1 SE~ptembeir 3(0) ~ 11961 itift 

(kit,o)be)t' '! i 1961. k~:Bi (t'(dlfS'it. of this .fi(t'.C©l!lll.fflit))d~= 

t lZQJ n :i ';•,, :1.tJH~~\-i?lfl'• ~ s; ~, Jt1 ., 1:1lD) ~ a mid f1Dnriit h® :it', M:rJ $ !(Mt L"lf' 
<cc c urp .i , !(t,ft n cxd1t\ l ·4 ~ 

,M1r~ PI/LIER CYf::1KR1P\PS ~uh1i:§1!'1d that h~ r't!'c1aJLlL~ ER.JICC 
((,\ALT req~s~):-stilf!Jg lh1:tm it d:t'iVf9 lt,Jlrtti, tCC'v th® Dr.i ve.:ir,~c; L.i©®Jffif.Sf} 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
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DErp:r! ~"'itlffiftnt 9 B .l 1tumi fllgh;arn 'I §~ °!L@i. t '.~, ifB O r·dCn" "[ h&i it hf1
) ((3(()1~)1 ld obit.~ J ):I 

~ t" t··x~·t;c:rrt Sta.tr, of L~1 11 :~t.)1,c,,.l~:J1 i1>t'l"J r·s li~(::m1s('~., Hiri said that hfi 

i. s 1urnr-a b le to st a t ,.;_ :(/:S :i. t::fL \vr l :vr i :f h tQ d :r°CfV e ER IC Gr.A Ilf' it<o., t he 
d:r-iv~r~ l.ict:ensc ~J> :~1miinfZtt,.i<f)1n ~-t;J.'it:i«:J)ffll in his automob:il1:'.! f.,liT :if~;,,(;, 
drove Mt'., CELi\Lt•'~t"ii for'd Mi1~dt11i ., H~ said that he did 1_r•,q_:,,m:11:Ftl?~1 

w l t h E, R ! C Gil\ I/:!r w hi ],rr,~ r:r :: tr~'i1r0Jt bi~. d .!" i v {} it'5i l i c: ("' 1n:&; ~:,, 'ii; c; 1:i1; it 2ai 111d 
examination, and t~e~~after ho departcdo 

M.t·. c•ff.i!~RPES a ls;o ji''i}l{;;'.:'J, 11::o,; ·that I:P .tC. fil~ I)J )!''(';(t; iVfid a 
pac:14i'.J:{ f1t'·om Chica~;«.1;b 111:irrnois, while at h'i:B, b\L1ltii:t>d:ft;ni h,;,J1t~:Je 
i.i,11• t•j_ 1.rng, the month of :Sei·pit~Jrmrg1f'1r l9tY1.. Ht-11 ::"c-;:afd it.h1it th:is p.ruckaf:tF' 
:o/::,1:as ;a box &1pprox:itr1ititrt]ly tfno itfll(,,h<es :il1 hedtght., by 18 .fl rncch~:~~. 
24 inches, weighing ,Bip,pr·rtxim[at~ly 20 pott.H'"t.d,s ~ :Y°t',, f'HERPf,.S FaJf:i 

that ERIC (}I\Ltr w~as m1n,t happ:y, ~J.ith t.he mer·ch:andi:5tt3 ht1 r1r:l,z.:(lc:)iV~1u. 5; 

and that h~ was r 1Ert.urniK1Jf; the box to thic1, stF:~nder" 1:-irt? addiFd 
that the co:rnte1.rrts of th.is b(i)JX :is unkll10Wirn to h:im. 

11& C 'PIE, nn ·;r;_· ~~, ·=, ,-ii, (f ¥ . ., " ,,fJ\.• .. , - . , 'l::' ..... 1,f i"> ,•r''· ,, ·r Vir'' d -~ ,, ·--)4·- .".' d; f' oj I 
[)"!!",. 1:t ;,,cr,y.JQ.:) :,,;-~~,c.:lri,,eC ~\),.\,.'•_-"'J' 1:J1'11,.a_10, '"f's?'A)'d).,L epa1t i)e,(l':'.' 2 :l"',!fo;;I'";'. ~i:.JS'·"'' 

boardir,g hc11._tse, a 1t~it•/L !" ~Jitas _r~:J(;:'lf~i,,ed ,a.d.d1tlfJJSst1d to ER 
which he believed was from t same sende~ as the boxe 
deS"'""il1ed "'"~h_'ll_0 

~.. 1· €'t'11:.'8""_" ->:'.>~; ~.a r,~,i; ;17,,rc~~'SC4,,c-c:,itM)7'1f•1 1.,f:'1tte'jy') a1r••€'J hr;,, b:~,~-- ~cl:. !8J ~ ~l!c!QI l.c 6:l-_ ·~);'.:-,-":=:;:),~_:,I\}._~ ~,.}!,.;P.::,, •=--·~f ll.g (.~!I. ,_1. __ , 

lieved it ~t'n1tained a (:'hlt}(cii;,;;c CHE:Ffi?IS ~;aid th:11t htt~' ht~](:\ f:.h-• 
let t.~r for Sfi:ve:ra 1 d1ayre, ~ clL1;1~J sd 51,(Ct:) EiltTIC f:ALT had :OOOVt;;d (affH] 

furnished no fo1"W:ardi.)nfi iat4drlf~~~ htB: ir~it1L1,ru1Jed thl!Si lrt:it•-i'ce:w-· to 
t. hL:ll vo~t ()·f 'i n<f)) ~ ·.!.\- • ,c;;_.., ,; - ··-- }h, ,.u, ~ ~,.i' (,I 

,A .t'~V :l iftW OJ jf 
receipt dat.ed ~tobtB) 1t 

;:v .1,t:: \ t i(OJ!!r.Il l gt:iief;9:St t'~<t:'eipts dl :;er t·id it 
::r;; ll~it;, 0/J ,,11,Jhi{\r-"•lr ~•'h,-'i!~©' c/l,t."Y\,17,t Ai''J\'1 lF•n[i'f"r '? 
.!._. ,} .9 .1-~~, N.:? tl"Y~1~-~~~ .• }_ t;-,... ... 1f.C.:.J\~2) U.-:1!.~_a'Jl. , ,:;.t __ , e ~-- •.• __ ., :-.'=" 1:-. 

Mc CA n_g pa id t'oom ir•(;: 

through October 2tJ; :~~6'7 .. 
R~J,i'.Jlm ,r JlA'l :f 1;::iom (}t:'K-ober· JL';l 9 I1 4:,1ft, 9 

J ~ f hJ .t"(t'.;l fDl 1rd g ] it. l r~ r:1 (') t t~ ?J f t, 
lt"RJC ·"'<l;\fW,, 'A ' -·· .. //,/'!~ A.; ~-- ,; {ftt tsf :r'f?S1\.llelt '.l: ;j=,t([_j)Qm % !_ 11\ 

boarding houSE' .. 

1967, which 
October 2,:4 9 

McCABB~ 

9 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Da~ April 14, 1968 

Mr. Pl:Tr-;R CHERPES J Economy Rooming House, 2608 
Highland Avenue, BirminghamJ advised that ERIC GALT first 
came to his rooming house during the last week in August, 
1967. He saj_d that ERIC GALT resided in Room 14 during 
his stay at the :·ooming house and he was unable to state 
positively the mode of transportation used by GALT w.ben he 
first arrived. Mr. CHERPES pointed out that he runs a 
continuous ad in the Birmingham, Alabama newspapers and 
more than likely GALT obtained the address of his rooming 
house f.rom a newspaper. He said that he was unable to 
recall if GALT telephoned him prior to coming to the rooming 
house, pointing out that he gets numerous inquiries each day 
concerning rooms and rates. 

Mre CHERPES said that when ERIC GALT arrived, he had tw@ 
or three pieces of luggage, was cleanly dressed and said that 
he previously lived and worked in Pascagoula, Mississippi. 
He recalled that GALT said he worked for a manufacturing 
company that made boats and he believed it was the Ingalls 
Boat Company, Pascagoula, Mississippi. He said that GALT 
told him he was on vacation and further that he was unem-
ployed during the entire time he stayed at the rooming house. 

Mr. CHERPES said that a few days after ERIC GALT 
arrived, he came to him and asked him if he would go with 
him to obtain a State of Alabama driver's license inasmuch 
as he had no driver's license. He said that since GALT was 
a new tenant, which he desired to keep, he agreed to accompany 
GALT, which he did, to the driver's license examination station~ 
Birmingham, and waited for GALT while he took his drive1ds 
examination and rf.',ad test. He rec al led that GALT had :a ~hit e 
recent model Mustang which he drove to and from the driv~r•s 
license examination station. Mr. CHERPES was unable to 
recall seeing this white Mustang prior to the day that he 
accompanied ERIC GALT for his license examination. 

Mr. CHERPES said that he recalls that GALT re:m)&lined 
to himself most of the time and further recalled that he was 
always late for breakfast and ate around 10:00 a,m? G,AL1\ 

4/11/68 On _______ at Birmingham, Alabama F.l # J.•t:) I e ___________ _ 
~:J:·~ 

BH 44-1740 

SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE and . 
by ___ SA_W_IL_L_IA_M_A_. _S_A_U_C_I_E_·R_._:W_A_S__,_/_c_a_p._:;_m~f___;;l,;,:___0ate dictated __ 4--'-/_1_3-'-/_6_8 __ _ 
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thereafter, would return to his room and rest and he 
observed him on occasions leaving during the dayo He said 
that to the best of his recollection GALT would alway~ be 
on time for the evening dinner, which was served bet~ee~ 
5:30 and 6:00 PeMe each day. 

Mre CHERPES said that approximately two weeks later 
a parcel post package was delivered to the rooming holll~e for 
ERIC GALT from Chicago, Illinois, and that he is unabl~ to 
recall the sender. He remembered this package being d~­
livered inasmuch as GALT was not at the rooming house wfilem 
the p~ckage arrived and that he kept the package in his 
ro@m until GALT returned. He said that GALT did not op~n 
the package in his presence and that he took it to hi~ 
room andj therefore, he is unable to state what mercha~di~e 
was in the box. He described the box as approximately ten 
inches in height by 18 inches by 24 inches and weighing 
approximately 25 pounds. He said that a day or so later 9 

GALT said to him that he was not happy with the merchandi~e 
he had received and was returning it to the sendero He ~~id 
that GALT did not ask him for any wrapping paper, nor did 
he see him leave the rooming house with the box. 

Mr. CHERPES said that during the latter part of 
March, 1968, he received a business-type letter addres~@d 
to ERIC GALT at his address. He said that this letter con­
tained what he believed to be a check for Mr. GALT and that 
it was also from the same company in Chicago, Illinois which 
had mailed the above described box to GALT. He said that ~e 
held this letter for one or two days and, thereafter, ~~~k~d 
it "Not here" and returned it to the U.S. Post Offite;@o lWir" 
CHERPES described the envelope in which the letter or ~h~~k 
came as a business-type envelope, thin, blue in color~ 
window-typeo 

Mre CHERPES said that to the best of his mem~ry 
he believed that ERIC GALT left his residence on Tbur~d~y 
or Friday evening. He said that a few days prior to ~AL?v~ 
departure he had a conversation with ERIC GALT, at which ti~~ 
he said to CHERPES that he had a possible job on a boat at 
Pascagoula, Mississippio He said that GALT said he had 
made a telephone call concerning this possible employ~ent 
and the following day GALT advised CHERPES that he ~~d 
confirmed this employment and that he would be le$vi~g ~~d 
was going to Mobile, Alabama. He said GALT told him h~ ~~d 
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no current address which he could leave in order. that his 
mail could be forwarded, but that he would send him a 
forwarding address, which he failed to do. 

Mre CHERPES pointed out that at no time previou~ 
or since has he observed ERIC GALT and, further, he is unfiO.bl® 
to remember any other correspondence he may have received 
while at the rooming housee 

Mr~ CHERPES pointed out that GALT remained t@ 
himself most of the time and did not mix with other te~~nt~o 
He wa~ always neatly dressed in sport-type, as well as b~~ine~~­
type9 clotheso He said that GALT was approximately 30 t@ 35 
years in age, approximately five feet ten inches in !heigJmt 9 

w~ighed from 170 to 175 pounds, had medium brown hair ~~i~~ 
he combed straight back with no part, fair complexion, ~~d 
thin builds 

Mro CHERPES said that he was unable to rememb~r if 
he had ever seen GALT with any other person leaving tlm~ ro~~i~~ 
house and was unable to say who his acquaintances 9 a~~@~!~t~~ @r 
any other individuals GALT may have known in Birmingb~~ 9 ~l~b~~~ 
might be. He said that GALT would on occasions watch t~l@vi~i@~ 
in the TV room and that possibly some of the other gue~t~ ~b@ 
were there during the same time as GALT may have talk~d with 
GALT or be, in a position to furnisb additional inf@r~~ti@n 
concerning his activities. Mr. CHERPES said that he kn@w~ 
ERIC GALT and could identify him should he see him agai~ or 
if he should return to the rooming house. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

A review of these receipts and guest corrt~ 
disclosed the following individuals were at the 
roomi 1H~f hr:n;:~it"1 dur~·ing the period August 26 j 1967 l' tht'on 111 

Octt',•t.Vi:',~," 'c $ 1967 ~ 

•)~,,r-" ,31 ·t"·· ·u 'tf!'· ,t.< . , •;t,.1 «fl · I, j 

0 ,.,, ,'Vll1lfl 1· ,,.d 
1\,-.,,~v tlt-£p -· I;.;:.-' 

February 

le Mr. D. To GREEN, 2007 8th Street, South, 
Alabama, employed Rust Engineering Company, 

t·oo1m 24 and 2·7 from August ,4~ 1961 th:roug.h 
li 1968. 

2" M:r8 HILL HARDY, room 21 and st:lll 1\1 gtHts:t, 

h,;~·\i1tng arrived Econ.omy Boa.rding HousiE3 July$ 196"7 5 

Nlr a HILL HA,RDY employed Nifty Paper Com_pany )) Birmin.gtt 
Ala.b~.nka .. 

3& Mr~ PERCY STRICKLAND presently occupi~s 
roo)m 1 ✓1 '.and. has resided 0.tt th.ls bo~1rd:ing hou~ie for 
sever·~,l yc,-ars .. 

5 .. FORR:F M. COLE, 4018 G11st:tn or fitu-;tl.s 
Ci.rcl0. Jackson, l~sissippi, occupied r·oom 19 and lR 
from Sit~ptt?mber ~?t:. 1967 ,, through OciLo be:r ~ll 1 1 tl6"/., 

6 $ f' ~ JUL-IAN DIJlFEY or DIFFERY o,,:;cti:pied 
room 26 froro lugust 25, 1967, to Sep~cmber 1, 1967. 
He furn:i.sl·H~'d address as 73,40 Queenr,;,:t·~·Y,\ n A<t.:iftn.ue,, 
Birmingh~m, Alabama 

4/10/68 Birm:inghk!m):, Alabama [HJ 44,cc.,]l;t4n On _______ at ________________ File # ____________ _ 

SA WILLIAM: A~ SAUCIER :gt11.s r"'i,-?? 4/J;~/68 
by _______________________ .J_· '_. '.{:Date dictated ----------
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1'1.. ,JAE E. BELL, ~1 .. 537 Wycllff Drive, Pensacol~ s, 

Florida, occupied room 26 from September 18, 1967, to 
September 25, 1961.. Not~tion on. registration car'd 
indicates Mr. Bf ',_c<JL employed Stegall :and Company" 

8. Mr .. O. L. BlACK, Route 5, Box 227, 
Andalusia, Alabamaj telephone 222-1508, occupied rooms 
18 and 29 from s~~ptember 17, 1967, to September 24 )' ! !~67,, 

9. Mr .. THOMAS D. FRANKLIN~ 110 Arcade Stt'f;'~~t ~ 
Gadsden, Alabama, occupied room 18 from August 31, 1967t 
to September 14, 1967. Notation on the registration 
card indicates Mr9 FRANKLIN employed Avondale Mills~ 

10. Mr .. LONNIE P,, SMITHj no addreas listed~ 
occupied room 22 from September 2, 1967, to September 9, 
1967. Notation of the registration card indicates Mr~ 
SMITH employed Hanover Mursing Horme. 

11. Mr. BILLY CLEVELAND, Star Route North,, 
Sulligent, Al:ab~m~ 

9 
occupied room 29 from Octobet"' ;}, .~ ,PJ(/?" 

to October 12, 1967,. 

12., Mr e DANIEL LEE SMI1'l"Hf 708 South 80th 
Street, Atlanta, Georgt:et, occupi.,ed :ro{1)m 18 f:r,om 
October 5, 1967, to Oc;tobejr 18, 1967"' 

. ·- .... ... - -- . ~ - . ·•·· -- -· ·- -- . -~ . - .. -- . -·-··- ·--·· ·-·· ......... --·· .. . . ... , ·-- -~-•-·· ~..,.' ·•·· . - . 

13.. Mr. !'.'i, \i,S'T'lN STJOUDE~'l!IRE 9 ~348 Doster 
Street, Prattvill«:u ,,) Alab~m~ iJ occupied room 22 f'rom 
September 20, 19ff111 to October 11 j 1967., 

14., .r. RICHARD ALAN WEBB, 1307 Alexfind'.r'ia 
Roadl) Weaver!) ),,l~bama,. telephone 237=34·7~~ ocf{upied 
room. 28 from August 31 j 1967 \' through Ocotber 12; 196'"t., 

15. JAMES E. WELDONi) Ht1<~,1ttt~ 411 Box 73, 
Opelika:t Alabama, telephone 745 .... '7558. No room liste)d. 
Was guest i,n boarding house from September 17, 196'7 f 
through September 28, 1967. 

16. Mr .. GEORGE DWIGHT PARK, «JR~, 12tHl8~D 
6th Avenue, North, and YMCA~ Bll');ninghl:lm!) occupif:l'd i''CH~l•;;,~; 

26 and 18 from September 23, 1967, to December 30? 18b7~ 
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J7 ~ r-. LAWHFN{~l'' HOt<'ELL occ:u1pied :rC4'.)tri 2:3 
fi:1,_s:xri sc,r,tcroher 11., 196'1» tlr.r'ftugh October,· 311 lfHi'l~ 

r .• HOWE:LL err1J1J.l{)Vf'"d l''f))dE\\r~! Aviation }!,ge·ricy ~nd 
~0s1des 1888 Dinlsun. tPlephone 6P2-9840i ~emphis. 
·1 C" n. n e :B s E• e, ,. 
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4/12/68 Date __________ _ 

Mr. D. T. GREEN, 2608 Highland Avenue, was 
interviewed at Rust Engineering Company in Birmingham? 
where he is employed. GREEN advised that his home is 
in Decatur, Alabama, and that he is only at the boarding 
house from Monday evening through Friday afternnon after 
work. He stated that he cannot remember anyone by the 
name of ERIC s. GALT or anyone fitting GALT's description 
living at the rooming house in Room 14 or any other ro~m. 
GREEN advised that he bas little association with any of 
the other tenants at this rooming house since be has a 
television in bis own room, where he spends most of his 
time when not at work. 

At this point in the interview, Mr. GREEN said 
that he has a severe drinking problem and this also 
accounts for the amount of time he spends alone in his 
room. Mr. GREEN advised, after viewing a composite 
drawing, that this does not resemble anyone he recalls 
living at the rooming house since he has been there. 

4/10/68 Birmingham, Alabama BH 44~1740 On _______ at _______________ File# ___________ _ 

SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN and 
ROBERT M. BARRETT: NPS/jml 4/11/68 

by -----------------------Date dictated---------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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Date __ 4/_1_2_/_68 ____ ~ 

Mr. CHARLES JACKSON DAVIS, 2608 Highland 
Avenue, was interviewed at bis place of employment, 
the Cambridge Tile Manufacturing Company, 3506 Fourth 
Avenue, South, and, after being advised of the nature 
of the interview., stated '.that he do•• not recall any­
one by t·he · naae of BRIC s. GALT ever living at CHERPES' 
roomiitg house_, DAVIS stated tbat · b·e II•• been 11 ving 
there since tbet •oved into tbe new rooming house in 
July, 1967, and be has occupied Rooa 15 since that time. 
He said that be cannot recall anyone who bas lived in 
Room 14 and does not recall anyone wbo bas lived there 
as owning a Mustang automobile, 

DAVIS was shown a composite drawing and stated 
that it does not remind him of anyone wbo has lived at 
this rooain1 bou••• 

4/10/68 at Birfflingbaa, Alabama 
• •• - - .. •• 0 ...... 

_ • File # _BH_4_4_-_l_7 4_0 ____ _ 

SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN and 
by ____ RO___,B_I_RT_M_ • .__B_A_R __ R_E_TT_:_N ..... P_S_/~j_111_1 ___ Date dictated _4_/_1_1_/_68 ____ _ 

This document contain, neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,,,,t::".' · 
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1 
FED~RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

4/12/68 Date _________ _ 

Mr. PERCY STRICKLAND~ 2608 Highland Avenue 9 

was interviewed at thiG residence and requested 
whether or not be remembered an individual by the 
name of ERIC GALT, woo occupied Room 14 from the end 
of August, 1967, through the middle of October, 1967. 

STRICKLAND stated at first that he did not 
remember anyone by that name, but after conferring 
briefly with Mr. PETER CHERPES, the landloard, be said 
that be did remember a young fellow staying in that 
room for about two months. He advised, however, that 
he did not know him and does not know anything about 
bis activities while he stayed at this rooming houseo 

After viewing a composite drawing, STRICKLAND 
stated that this drawing resembles this individual who 
stayed in Room 14, although be cannot be certain as he 
does not remember him that well. 

STRICKLAND stated that he cannot remember 
whether this individual owned an automobile and, if so 9 

what kind or what color it might have been. 

4/8/68 Birmingham~ Alabama BH 44-1740 On _______ at ______________ File# ____________ _ 

SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN and 
WILLIAM A. SAUCIER: NPS/jml 4/11/68 

by ----------------------Date dictated---------

This document contains neither recommendations.nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed ~utside y~gency. 
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Date __ 4_/_l_l_/_6_8 ___ _ 

Mr. HILL HARDY was interviewed at the Nifty 
Paper Company in Birmingham and advised that he is 
originally from Pensacola 1 Florida, and has been working 
for Nifty and living at PETE CHERPES' boarding house for 
the past four years. He stated that this boarding house 
was located on 19th Street until July, 1967, when that 
building was sold, forcing CHERPES to move hie boarding 
house operation to 2608 Highland Avenue. 

HARDY advised that he occupies Room 21 and 
has occupied this room siqce July, 1967. 

When questioned concerning an individual using 
the name ERIC s. GALT, who occupied Room 14 from August 26, 
1967, until October 7, 1967, HARDY advised that the only 
man he remembers living in that room was an old mano He 
said he cannot remember anyone by the name of ERIC GALT as 
living at the rooming house. He also stated, after being 
advised of GALT's description, that he could not remember 
anyone with that description living there. He said that 
he does not recall a white Mustang automobile belonging to 
anyone living at the rooming house or sitting in the island 
of the front street in front of this house. 

HARDY stated he was sorry he could not be of 
more help, but that he is a quiet individual himself and 
stays in his room most of the time and bas little or no 
association with the other tenants at this houseo 

After viewing an artist's conception shown to 
him, HARDY advised that it does not resemble anyone he 
remembers ever living at this boarding houseo 

on __ 4_/_1_0_/_6_8 __ at __ B_i_rmingham, Alabama File # __ B_H_4_4_=_1_7_4_0 _____ _ 

SAs NEIL P. SHANAHAN and 
by ____ R_O_B_E_R_T __ M_. _B_A_R_RE_T_T_: __ N_P_S_/.....::j:.,__m_1 ____ 0 ate dictated __ 4_./_1_1_/_6_8 ___ _ 
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your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ag7' 
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Date __ 4_/1_1_/_6_8 ____ _ 

HOLLIS STRICKLIN, G<eneral Manager, Yellow Cab 
C©~~~~J, 1008 North 19th St~®@t, Birmingham, Al~ba~a, 
mad@ available the ta~i©ab t~ip sheets for A~g~~t 26 9 

196·7 0 

(1) Driver RAY 3AHES, Taxicab Noo 42, 
made 23 trip~, according to his 
trip sh~et. JAMES came on duty at 
approximately 6 A.M. 

Trip #8 reflects one passenger 
taken from 2909 Highland Avenue 
to 2600 Highland Avenue, total 
fare 50 centso 

Trip #14 reflects one passenger 
taken from 1031 Eighth Avenue, 
South, to South Highland (exact 
address not specified), fare $1.20. 

(2) Driver MILFORD ROUSE, Taxicab No. 37, 
made 40 trips, according to his trip 
sheet. ROUSE came on duty at approxi~ 
mately 4 P.Ko 

Trip #21 r~flects one passenger was 
taken from the HL,&N" to South High­
land (8X$t©it address not specified) 1 

fare $1. 

Trip #33 reflects one passenger taken 
fro~ Trailways to South Highland, 
(exact address not specified), fare 
65 cents. 

On _ ___;4_;_,:_/___.:;1.:.._0~/_6_8 __ at _..;;;...B_i..;;;...rm_;_;__i_ng~h_am~..._, _A_,.cl.;:;_a_b_a_m_a ___ File # BH 44-17/40) 

b 
SA JOHN F. JANSEN:jml 4/]Jl./68 · 

Y ----------------------Date dictated---------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside ~gency. 
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NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTIGATION, VICINITY 2608 
HIGHLAND AVENUE, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA: 
-·., ............ ~ .......... ~.·- ... ••·· ........ ,........,. ... ,,.........,_ ___ ,.. ................ ~~---··-···- ~-.-----.~~"' _, .... ,.._,.._.~-·-•·"--l"••-.. 

The foll.owing establishments were contacted by 
SA DAVID T. DALY on April 10, 1968 and the artist's con­
ception of Unknown Subject was displayed, with negative 
results: 

Mr. GRAY MILLENDORE, owner, Millendore D1ugs, 
2913 Highland Avenue; 

ANDREA E. KEY, manager, Mayfield Cleaners, 2915 
Highland Avenue; 

ROBERT HARRIS, manager, Highland Racket Club, 
Highland Avenue. 
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• 

LAUNDRIES AND CLEANERS, 
BIRMING1IAM, ALABAMA: 

In connection with a check of laundries in the 
Birmingham, Alabama area, Mr. ESCO, Manager of Mayfield 
Cleaners, was contacted telephonically by SA DAVID T. 
DALY and he advised that although he used the thermo­
sealed machine in marking laundry, laundry mark 2B-6 or 
02B-6 had never been used by him and that he had never used 
a red tape in marking laundry. 
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• • 

RENTAL OF SAFE DEPOSIT BOX NO. 5517 AT 
MAIN OFFICE OF BIRMINGHAM TRUST NATIONAL 
BANK, BY ERIC S. GALT ON AUGUST 28, 19670 
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• • FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

4/,l~L/fH Date ___ ,_,_=-_f_,_"'_" ____ _ 

Tbe following docum2nts were made avail½hle 
tt) SJ, (JOHN H., KHl:SE':K by the· 'J'.':irmingh:ai:m 'Tr1.u~rt N~1t:ion:aJ 
Bank, Birmingh5m, Alabama: 

1~ Record of Access to Safe Deposit Rox 
N'o" 5517 of :Ectc1 S ~ GALT .. 

28 Contract for Safe Deposit with ER!C 
GALT~ 

3. Ledger card (rental record) for 
Safe L oosit Box No8 5517 in name of ERIC Se GAi~~ 

4 ~ Undtl ted letter from E;HIC S .• c~ALrrf 
to Birmingham Trust National Dankb 

.. 

In the event that the above documents arc 
needed for evidence, they may be obtained by execut1on 
of :a su bpot:'na duces t(~cum addrr3ssed to Mr,. C & E., 
.t 1i', ~,. 't-"'1f) •• ,rrr~ Jfq!' ·it , "L:-. p , ~ t ·t:-ii < • ·1 T' t 1\: ,,,, t·- " ,N \ ,,.J,_.foru . .t\.u:'l-~aeL'lc' w-lCc .,res1\J1en :, l;:)l,rm:1ng,u1m "rus) 1\--~',:1..,_,.,n:;"\cA, 

I~~Jnk •. 

0 4/9/68 t Birmingham9 Alabama F"l # RH 44-1'140 n ________ a ---------~------ 1e ____________ _ 

SA JOHN H"KRESEK :gas 4/1,3/f;ij, 
by ~~· 82 Date dictated ----------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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• • 
FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
1 

Date Apri 1 14 9 1968 

The following liEted documents pertaining to Safe 
Deposit Box #5517, Birmingham Trust National Bank 9 Birmingham 9 

Alabama, rented under the name of ERIC s. GALT, were hand­
delivered by SA JOHN H. KRESEK on April 10, 1968, to Mro 
JAMES H. MORTIMER, Document Section, FBI Laboratory, 
Washington, D. C.: 

1. 

2 .. 

3 .. 

4. 

Record of Access to Safe Deposit Box #5517 
of ERIC S. GALT' 

Contract for Safe Deposit with ERIC s. GALT 

Ledger card (rental record) for Safe Deposit 
Box #5517 in the name of ERIC s. GALT 

Undated letter from ERIC s. GALT to Birmingham 
Trust National Bank 

Birmingham, Alabama -
4/10/68 at Washington, D. C. File # __ B_H_4_4_-_1_7_4_0 ____ _ 

;•~•"i. ' 
. ~-;.-... 
~ '. ~ 83 

by ----'-"S_A--=J--'O'---HN=-----=H=--.'---=K=R ....... E ___ S'--E-"'K=..;:.__m_a__cs;..__ ________ Da te dictated __ 4_/_1_2_/_6_8 ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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RECEIPT 
NUMBER DATE PAID AMT. 

SAFE NO. 

--?_Jl't7 ~. I .Pi-
~7ZF,,JM 1' - /11 1 

f!J.e_ I 't:=;L~f!J/ff/!:£ . --7'· j \ 

RATE'. 

. . r-----·:#1 {J ~ Xffr ~===o \ 
I I ~/]/1~.~lA .-< A~- .J ,,,_ - f3 - l 7\. y,·Y ✓o•sF,t-;12-vPV -~ -· ~ 

I t ,, · -4 ~ -- - 1 --1 r ~-- ✓Jl~0~ -------- -- fD 
· / · · /u ,-, ~ JJ ai--< .-.Ul <11 · 0.o-:-c_.u.-.r-- l ~ · o • ,?....,_.,,...7 ref _ ---~- -- -----_ .. _ ; ~- \ 

n J _ · /', L:,/-d~ 1 
1 

• -> , L-l--~~-l--'4--.:-~ 7'-:·:· • .. - - , · 
- .,....,. y r~ -~~ .. \.. l w \ ' ' t - ~ 

iC ~ V7 • ______ -- -~-. ,__. . ,...- ,-,_r- f(', t ' ., i 
1, ~-- • --- ,,.-. • '-' I tU l.i ,, ~~-::- \ -· ,, , • -" : .- " · . _ ~----,·t•iFr'?·Y--v ll"t • • t'I i I h}--";-;;;...--_ -- - · ·, . ; , 
"---~ ~ I v ~ -: ,·,--lr'i ( l ---- __ _ . ----· -- --- ------- -- ---- .. -- -- · 0 .. - - L'' l t:"',, ,.,_ .-,,,,-- ' .j ' · • ·· .. ,----" • f',i •_:_ ...-----2-~•- •. . I 

I"' h,- -.. . :-'"\ T \;:-,---- • . ~ l ,.._ \ . l , , 11, , , ,,.. · . __ -!--,---- ,. • 1 ~-· ,..._ ., ' 
0-'l::, ... ~ ,] -r;--:::."'/Y • lT 11u , .· c·'').:..~ t .:. 

Ji HU.: 0 R INDIVIDUAL BIR-:.IL::\'G H.ur. J\1,A.. c... ;.._ .... ":' _ _:____:_.---;-Vi~ef,r- 1 -~ ~ n ~i.J-- _, ,. · ; --. • _ - ~ r - ~-~, .,..A :..---~- '!<"r.. 0-- \) • · v. , •-:.J .. -- • •• · • -- ·- -·• 
_____________ de!\ire to rent Safe No. •2 :-,.)/. / in the vault : . , ..... rf V - · · _-·. "'1 c__;_llJlJ______::- ·' - .:;.·l-=- \ ( ·:~ 

BIRMINc!f~l ~usT .• .- NATI_oNAL BANK ~ ~- _- ~ n --~- t".0 --~- • 1 tJ). S-9~~L :-- \ 
tJ _ ~ ~r~ -- .,....,rj' ~,:i .-, r \ l,u_____ _,.. JO \ , , 

and hc:rc:by agree to pay for same$- perannum until keys are surrenuercd, subject to the rules and cond_____ VA~,~~-• 9"" - V ~~(1 S cl::',.:,-·• _ -.7 ~ 
printed ou the several rc-ce:pts, which may from time to "time he ~ivcn by said Bank, to whic~~uk;i :rnJ con<l,. rp ... v O Q . ~ S • l 1 ,-t,:,;~\ ~, l 
I herc:hy as.sent ~nd agree. I herehy .acknowledge .to have .n:cciHd _ _ ~ / keys o1 ! ~'-..- "".;'J=:r:J -:~110 : __ --,-.----.T I 1 

If rental or taxe!I arc not paid on or before the annual due date the Ba11k ts authonzcJ ;wJ <l11t:ctcd to charge the am- c:('1?l("1~-"' •I'< ~-·' 'C/j - 'T f \ · ,' r\\\J l · l ', 1 
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• • FD"602 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

4/13/68 

CHARLES T~ SMITH, Auditor, Birmingham Trust 
National Bank (BtrNB), advised tha.t since O~cember 13, 
1967, Sa.f e Deposi.t Box No . 5517 has not bee~ rented .. 
He advised t: hat from August 28, 1967, throu&,\p December 
1967, this box had been rented in the name oJ ERIC s. 
GALT; 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham.. :\ 

·:,\ 

,\ 

SMITH made available the Safe Deposi,\ Box 
No~ 5517 for examination,, In the event the a bc::ve 
described box is to be introduced into court, a , 
subpotfnn duces tecum should be issued to C. E. 
KIRKPATRICK, Vice President, Birmingham Trust Nat \r-·ina 1 
Banke 

13 ' 

On 4 /10 /68 at __ B_i_r_m_i_n=-g_h_a_m_;...., ~A_l_a_b_a_m_a __ File # __ B_H_4_4_-_1_7_4_0 ____ _ 

SA ROBERT J. YARNALL:gas 4/13/68 
by -----------------------Date dictated----------
This document contains neither recommendations nor ~~nclusion8'rilhe FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distribute'd outside your agency. 
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• FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) • 
Jl FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date _4_/_1_6_/_6_8 ____ _ 

Mrso CATHERINE REEDY, Manag®r, Safe Dep@sit 
B©x Se~tion, main ©ffi©~, Bilt"mingham Tr~st Nati~~al 
Bank (BfflB}, BiH!ling~~m, Ala~ama, f@rnished th® f@ll~wi~g 
infonmation c@n©~r@irng safe d~posit b~x nuimb~r 5511. 

Sh® adwi~®d that a r~wi~w ~f th~ ~@~tra©t f@~ 
thi~ ~~x r®fl~cts that E~KC ~o GALT, 2608 Highla~d 
Ave~u~, s~~th, r~~t~d this box ~n Aug~st 28, 1967, fo~ a 
p~ri~d @f om~ y®a~ at a~ annual r~rntal of $7. Sh® ~aid 
that th® r~ntal l®dg®r card r~flected that GALT ~~~~e~d~~®d 
th~ k~J~ t~ this b~x o~ De©~~b~r 13, 1967, (pri©~ t@ 
®xpirati<D>n @f hi~ ~ont:iract) and a ImO)itati@ni oim tlhl~ JL®dg®lt' 
©ard ~tat~~ h~ had moved ~~t @f t(Q)wn. 

Hr~. REEDY adwis~d that she recall~ t~® k~y~ 
w~re rec®iv®d from GALT thr<D>ugh the mail and that GALT 
had en~losed a l®tter saying he was returning the key~ 
a~ he bad mow~d ©ut of t~wn and that if a~ythi~g wa~ 
r~maining irn th~ box that th~ bank wa~ to de~t1roy the it~m~. 
MlJrs. REEDY add<ed that tlrn® ~,r.,wce l<0>p;® thee JL~ttceJ:r wa~ rr<e~®f', v®d 
i :n ha1S beeim deat1r@y~d. a;rud she do®a n~t Jr~call wrma t PJ(dl&1twia1rk 
th~ envel<0>p~ b<0>~~. 

Mris o REEDY ~ta t®d- .tmiat o,n ~~~ b~lt" JL3 p 1961, tlb:w~ 
b@x wa&'] Q>p~rn~d in th~ PJ:!r"®~~lr\fiJ® 0>f bank off:i~i al~ JBRVJCCE 
BEl'~R, Co E. KJIRKPATRICK, B:~lLLKE BENDER aimd h@F'~®lf ~ airnd 
thee bo:>x, was f<D>1U!,Jnd t@ b® (e:Jnmp't y. She advi ~ced that a fill(Q)t~= 

tio>n t()) this ~ffect wa$; mad(£? O>tm tlht~ ~®©OJ.rd ©f ac©®ialf§ t@ th® 
~afe d~posit box. 

Mr~. REED71 ©~ ®~amirni~g t~ce ~<O>~t~a~t @~ t~i~ 
box ®x~~1lllt®d by ((i?Aft~· (Q)Lffi A1Dl~lUl~it 28, JL961, sta '();®d thla t ~Itn® 
is C;(Brtai n shire at':<c ~y;':,ceid t1h1® ~<D>mi tJr>ac t fJl"@m «]AlLiT arrnd 9 t(Q) th® 
b<erst of heir r@~«J>ll®cQ;Li<0>@, ~~t® i~ ©certaiim GALT r®w.:itc~d tlhl~ 
box on th(f;) m():lt"Jrn~~ng ,~:! ,.\\illi"lUlf~t 28, 1967, and at tJm~t t5im® 
GALT did not ha V® aID~id~:ming t@ JP)\J]t i IDlt© tfrJ1:~ lbt)?Xs 9 1bnill t advi ~@d 
h.~it h® would 1t~t111nrn ~,'1 t@:ir in tlhtte day t© p].ac<e a@m~tlhi lffig' i rru 
the box. S1h1~ add®d t~at, ait~©\J]gh mi@Jl'."ll!lllal ban~ing lhl@~~~ aID~ 

-----;D;;-;~ti-v--~rl!Ylh.---O.-W~~~- ,,· •·, ©t"~~lif.=¾J'"-"Ui.,,_r? __ 

0 4/10/68 Bi rmi imgl:am, A JLa1b>ama BH 4Ai-- Lo 4Ul n ________ at ______________ File # __ _ 

SAs ROBERT J'. YARNALL { lffid "~{) 
HENRY Ao SNOW: Rr,'{I/jmJL /·· 1 88 ,t/~_,h.1'68 

by------------- -----··_. ----'-Date dictated--------------------

This document contains neither recommendati, 1 .s nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of 1 lw FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be ~istributed outside your agency. 
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BH 44=1740 
2 

• • 

safe d~pxci~it ]b(O>Xce~ lillm.iti]. 4:(Q10 p.1nm. 0'.J.me [;;tat~d tlhlat, :ai,\.C;rr~(g:lfdi~g 

'(t(Q) tlhl@ :ir®c@:rrd oif ~©~®G:fBl it<Ol CGAJt~T' ri saft9 d®pco>~iL t ]b;(Q>l: ~ lhl@ )bad 
e~t@r®d the box at 2:32 Pom. on A~gust 21, 1967, m~d ~tay@d 
their for a p®ri©d @f e@ven mirn~t®s, hawing ©heck@d ©~tat 
2 :31 r,.mo 

M:ira., REED'f ad~·iL ~~«:! tTma it ®~cclbl tim@ a «-;1111.:sdtCQ;JLt:1~'.T g@rf)Gl 
t<a> his box, ~i th®:ir ~lhl® ©JI" be):lr' astB>i istaimt wi JLl ~© it@ tlh1(9 lbw),";% 
with tlhe c~~t©imc~:ir t@ &1.$l~iat th@ CC\ill~to:>m®rr in ~~tti1m~ tlh>~ b<r-:ix 
and th:rJ ltllrairuk employ®@ wi ].l th<eim pJLac® hi 1a1 i lITli ti aJl~-si by tlht<ei 
~i gn1a t\lli:ir'(eJ @f th® ~i11s t(Q)m®r. Sfrn® add~d tha it ~a~h titm~ ;a1, 

(;illi8\t@m~r e;rnt~)l"S th~ bca>Jt lhl@ wi ].l 5i g~ th® Jr~)(;;©:lfd CJf ~I~c(;,<a8\ra. 
&Jribei 1t'S(.;J)lfd @f a~c®5~ wi lll bCB ~tamp®d sb©wi1t1fg tlhle d~.:c@ <llinld 
itime th® C\Ul~t<QJme:!!:' ~inrO::~:Jred tlm® box and the time tl±t® ©','.fSn'.ttJill1!i<~lf 

leave~. 

:M11rs., REED)f adwi rJ®d tlb1 a it, a(C;<e@:irdi :mg t© tfuic~ 1rc~c.::@:irid 
0> f a~c®~s 9 GAIL/? eJT.(1) it@JriEid tlh® b0x oim da t~&3 and ti m<rl~ t§®il; f"(Q)J:t'ithi 
b@lo~1 and that DIANNE BA'1t'1fL/E&3, al.11\ employ~® of benr 18®l(t;it:fi01rm, 
a~si~t<ed GIALT ilffi goirng t@ t)b}(Q) box: 

DAU 

Amtgust 28, JL967 
Sept®mb~r 5, 1961 
Septemb®~ 21, 1967 

2:32 p.m. ~o ~:37 p.mo 
1~52 p.m. to 1:56 Pem$ 
11:04 a.m. to 11~08 aems 

Mrff.Je 1REE1ff? ~d\wif8J<~d tihia t (Q)llll Sept(elmb®:ir 28, 1961 9 hi81l'' 
c,': Yl)"ll 'fl-·~ ""rl""' a\h111"Yb>"il 'IN ~~/ f''.f. ll' tiji':!f ~· <!"''17 ~1l'l)<1S\ 4-1111~--;<>{/':!l "II,.,., ~"i rtvCl"!lt"i] ~(OJ' ~'il.-(fj, <ti, •:c (~"',71 ~r!t:rfild 
~!:..l.!dt:.1.!-:)dl,.AJ1,f.§} ~!"1"'~ra,Jk UJ}J/ ,, l~.dJ. 1::j, t~'JJdl~J!,Uta.~\&4.!,~V, .J.b!U~\Jldb\lt,;?R 1JL}.L/ .. \~ t:Y.Ki.:..-? ~ 1,,.·1~..-,-~_, 1,.. .. ~~ 

GALT i rn gtv:ii 11\~ it@ tl, :, lt2J(tJX O>lnl t~)ai t da it@ airad that IG!rAJL/'E' WilLGl :at 
ith@ b©Jt fJ.r©m lC1 :1lJ{ aoim. t@ 10:19 a.nm1. 

KJr>s o -aE:EDY ~ ta it®d itlht za t ~ !'i.1@ :irce)1eaJ1. l~ C1AL/!)' s 111i~w1(J ; 

h«JlW®V®l" J albl® \wia.SJ \illlma1blL~~ to Jl""~ft;aJll [am1ytr;ii ng speci fi~~ (t;.(')l,~l,c_,, 

cerniu11g him aimd (C@\lli:1Ld iru@t d<£J0i.C;1f;Jl fb;r" l 1;t !i'.. Sb'.G i G C;(('.lJl:''isiai ml Gfill® 

w«:»uld irM2Jt lb>® abJLe '(t<D) Jr®<r;eu>gniz<e: lhd1111ID ;ai,g:B1i.m1 if tihf9 [;a~· bi::t'J r:,irnc:~ 
Bhe had @nly limit®d c~~ta~t wit~ him. 

Shve aitivised that wh®nt GL~K/Jl:1 (O>P®IDted th :ic~<tvu:11t:1.t t,h® 
di.O>®S not recall '.'lnty sp®(DiL fi«;;; c@iru'l?ti~r-r>;ati OJIT\ wJ tt 1i'.li. ::a· 1, t/:L ttCG® 

~h® did 1r11<0>t mak<ei any notati©n 1~>t; :":~P- f~dlirutrra,r~t -~,u . , , , hce 
was empl(Q)J®d, ~h® f ®® lt;; he} pJr@1brei.1bi,lL y t@ld he~ tM? 1w:~,r,:; ru,1J l il\J 
eimpl«:»yed, or p@~:siilb)ly did n@t gi vc,_-1 h~lr aim an.sw:@1t' t;.c~1 trrJ.:J,[:;, 

q U~§ ti Olltl • 
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M~s. REEDY atat~d that th~ only ~tt~~ p~~son 
in he~ ~~~tio~ who may ~®call GALT is DEANNE BATTLE 9 w~~ 
bad b~®n ~mp!oy~d i~ this se©tion u~til Jan~a~, 11, 1968 9 

wh~~ sh~ r®sign~d fr@m the bank. 

Mrs. REEDY ad@®d that ~nly sh~ and@~@ ot~®~ 
employee are a~signed to this section and, tb®r®tor®~ t~er® 
is no on~ els~ in th® s~~tion who wo~ld hav® k@©wn GALT. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ A_p_r_i_l_l_6_~_1_9_6_8 __ 

DlAl~NE E;AT':lCLE, 2425 Sh~des Crest Road 9 Birmirmglmam ~ 
.Alab~ma ~ w~s int:erviewled in the office of CHARLES To SMITHj 
Auditor 9 Birmingham Trust National Bank, Birmingham 9 Alabam~o 
Mis~ BATJr·L:E furnifS>hed the following information~ 

She ~dv.i~;ed :she was a former employee of tlhle 
Birminghi~m ~rirust N8li_tional Bank (BTNB), having resigned from 
the bank on January 17, 1968a She advised that while 
~mJpl(~yed at the bank she worked in the Safe Depos~ t Box 
,Sectin,n ;cu1d was so employed in this section during Augu.~t 
atMi September 1 1967 o She advised that her immediate 
~i11pervira.or wa~ lfrs .. CATM.ERINE. REE.DY and that she and Hrs o 

REEDY were the only employees in this section during the 
time she was employed with B'T'NB ,, 

Miss :BAT11I''LE thEJn furnished the following information 
concerning safe deposit box #5517, rented in the name of 
ER.IC Se (gALT, 2608 Highland Avenue South., 

MistS, BA1'''1!:LE reviewed a contract executed by GALT 
dated August 28 9 1961 9 the date GALT rented the box from 
BTITB, and advised that she did not open this account; tbal,t 
the only .Person who would have opened the account would 
have been Mrso REEDYo 

Mi~tS BA.'I'T'LE advised that when a customer enter~ 
a safe depo~it box: 1 the time the customer enters the box 
alll!d the time the cu:stomiier leaves the box will be stamp~d 
and the date the pers~~ entered will also appear on the 
Record of Access to titM;1 customer fl s safe deposit box() She 
further stated that the customer will place bis signature 
on the Record of Access each time the customer enters the 
box o In addi ti@l~ 2 ei t)ber s!oAe or Mrs. REEDY, depending OlIB 
who asr&,i,s tted the· customer ln going to the box, will place 
th~ir init:ial:s by the sigrrnature of the c:ustomero 

After ex~mi.ning the Record of Access to s:afe 
depot1i t box #551 ·1 v ;~fiS.'5 B!i'\,1'1TLE advised that the .rec~,~d~ iShO\~ 

4/10/68 BirminghJim 9 Alabama .
1 

# 
On _______ at --------~------FI e 

~A noB~'Dif' y lg A J;;0!.1),, ..... QJJ a YARllALL and 

b SA HENRY Ao SNOW / RJY: hsr7. D t d. t t d 4/15/68 
Y :M. a e IC a e 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conJ~;i:ons mFBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• • 
BH 44-1140 

GALT entered the box on four different occasions and th~t 
on three occasions·she had assisted GALT in going to time 
box, since her initials appeared by his signatureo Sbe 
stated the records show that GALT had entered the box on 
the following dates and times as set forth below~ 

Date Time 
- ma: ,_..==== 

8/28/67 2:32 Pomo to 2:37 Pomo 

9/9/67 1 :52 Pom., to 1:56 Pom" 

9/21/67 11:04 aom. to 11:08 a om.,, 

9/28/67 10:16 a,,m. to 10:19 aom~ 

Miss BATTLE advised that on August 28, 1967, 
September 5 and 21, 1967j she assisted GALT in going to 
the box and that on August 28, 1967j Mrs$ REEDY assisted 
GALT in goi,ng to the box. 

Miss BAT'T'LE advised that she does recall ERIC ,~,, 
GALT and that to the best of her knowledge he was frieD!dly 
on each occasion although he was quiet and said very little 
to her., She stated that one reason she recalls GAV?' is the 
fact that when most customers go to their safe deposit box 
they will take the box to one of the booths located in th~ 
Safe Deposit Section and will stay there for ten minutes or 
longer; however, on each occasion that GALT clame to the 
box be stayed only a few minutes and did not go to any booth◊ 
She stated she also recalls that on each occasion he c~me 
in he would tell her that she could stay with him since 
he would only be th€ire a few minutes o She stated 9 however·~ 
that she did not ~tay with GALT and would return to her 
desk.. Miss BAT1'TLE stated she never observed GALT put1ti1ng 
anything in or t~king anything out of the box and she ~ever 
recalls seeing him carrying anything i to the safe deposit 
box section other than one time she does recall he had a 
small paper bag in his hando 

Miss BA11rTLE stated that on each OCCffi§ io {1tALT 
came to the bank be was dressed in casual cloth~ ~.d ~ 
did not notice anything unusual abou i him~ She ~iLi i(¾'d ttJ,\C~ {, 
on each occasion he came to the bank be was alo~e and ~~e 
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reiterated that he was a very quiet individual and said 
very little to her, and he never attempted to strike up 
any convers~tion with hero Miss BATTLE advised th~t on 
December 13, 1967, GAL1'.r sent a letter to the bank enclosing 
the keys to the safe deposit box, wherein he advised the 
bank that he was now living out of Birmingham and was 
surrendering his safe deposit boxe She advised she made 
a notation to this effect on the Record of Access to ~ALTQs 
safe deposit box and that she also put on there th~t he 
lives in Baton Rougee Miss BATTLE advised she does not 
recall anything specific in the letter indicating that 
GALT w~s residing at Baton Rouge, and that she believes 
she obtained this information from the postmark on the 
envelope in which the letter was receivedo She advised 
that this envelope has been destroyed; however, to t~e 
best of her knowledge a copy of the letter would b~ main­
tained in GALT 0 s file maintained in the Safe Deposit Box 
Sectiono 

Miss BATTLE described GALT as follows~ 

Race: 
Sex: 
Age: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 

Complexion: 
Characteristics: 

White 
Male 
Late 20's or early 30°s 

5 V 11 ff 
170 lbs. 
Brown; cut short 
Believed blue; did not w~~r 
glasses. 
Ruddy 
Very polite, frie~dly and q~ieto 

. ~?~j 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
l 

Da~ April 14, 1968 

Safe Deposit Box #5517, obtained from CHARLES To 
SMITH, Auditor, Birmingham Trust National Bank, Birmingham 9 

Alabama, on April 10, 1968, by SA ROBERT J. YARNALL, was 
hand-delivered by SA YARNALL to Mr. GEORGE BONEBRAKE,; FBI 
Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section~ 
Washington, D. c., on the same date. 

Birmingham, Alabama -
On __ 4_/_l_0_/_6_8 __ at Washington, D. C. 

• 

File # __ B_H_._4_4_-_1_1_"'_10 ____ _ 

by __ S_A_R_O_B_E_R_T_J_. _Y_A_R_N_A_L_L_:_m_a_s _______ 9_4 
__ Date dictated __ 4_/_12_/_6_8 ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date ___ A-=--p_r_i_l_l_7_.::.1_1_9_6_8_ 

1 

CHARLES T. SM!THj Auditor, Birmingham Trust 
National Bank, Birminghamp advised that normal banking 
hours Monday through Thursday are from 9:00 AcM. until 
2:00 P.M., and on Fridays normal banking hours are 
9~00 A.M~ to 2:00 P.M. and 3:00 P.M. to 6:00 P.M. 

He advised that although the bank will 
normally close at 2:00 P.M., any customer desiring 
to go to their safe deposit box are permitted to ro to 
their box until 4:00 P.M. He advised that although there 
is a guard on the door after 2:00 P.M., the guard does 
not requiry any identification from a customer 9 nor does 
he require a customer to sign any register if the customer 
desires to go to the safe deposit box. He,therefore, 
advised that the guard would have no records to determine 
if ERIC s. GALT had gone to his safe deposit box after 
normal banking hours on August 28, 1967. 

4/10/68 Birmingham~ Alabama BH 44-1740 
On _______ at --------~-----File# ____ _ 

SAvS HENRY A. SNOW & 
b ROBERT J. YARNALL RJY:cap 4/15/68 

Y ," 95 Date dictated 
This docume~t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s n_or conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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CONTINENTAL DANCE CLUB STUDIOS, aka 
FRIENDSHIP CLUB 2 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 
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On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 

Da~ April 16~ 1968 

Mr, MARLIN C~ MYERS~ OWiner 9 Coillltii.rn<e).'l'Jltal Dramc~ 
Studios~ 7960 Crestwood Boulevardi Birmingham, Alabama, 
stated that he and Mrs .. LOUELLA LfJL'.lrZ operated Co)J]itin,Jte:.rnita l 
Dance Studios" 725 Common Street, New Orleans i Loui:s:ialffia, 
f1Jom 1964 through Ocitobe.r 9 1965 1 when the dal.ITlce studioS\ W®lIBt 
out of busi.ness ~ 

Mr~ MYERS stated that during 1964 ERIC <Cc_\ VF tcok 
fi•ve private dancce lesstOJThS aind abou.t three momrths of group 
dam1ce lessons at the Comttirr11e1rnta 1 Dal!'ll<ee Studios ilTil Kfew 01"lf;)lfifillS 9 

Loi:uisiana.. Mr .. MYERS advised that i:r'i~LT bought a year vs club 
membership at the Continemrta 1 Da~<ee Studios iITTl Itew 01ralean§ i, 

Loulsiana, and tllat CGr.AL1T paid for these lresso:rlls i1rn casho Mr .. 
m'""ERS stated t:hat GALT did not have very m11.1ch mom1ieiy a d ithat 
he had to budget hie dance lessons at five hours per weeka 
Mr~ !itfERS stated that GALT did not pay for al] of his daIDJcce 
lessons :and left st.ill owi~1.g some money for the dairnce Jl©':.~SIU>;_DJS" 

Mr .. M"kEl?JS advised he was of the opi~'tiOfll that ( .. AEtlf' 
came from the New Orleans, Louisiana 9 area simice he had itaken 
a one-year club membersh:ip at the ContimliEHltal Dam:cc<e Studios,, 
M:r .. MYERS advised that whe.2"j1 he inperated the Comitimienital Da.ir1c(e) 
Studies in New Orleans, he would adv<Br'ttiss the Jl6s;som:s lln1 the 
want-ad section of the local ~ewspapers~ 

Mr$ MfERS advised he does 1l1ot have the dam:ce ],~;1ssoin~ 9 

con.tract that ERIC GL"Lf'.ll'' completed in Mew 01eJleamJs ~ L(Q)uis:i~irn;a 9 

but believes that Mrs., LOUELL~ IJ;S"]J:'Z~ who fil\OW lives som~Wh.iBll.r'~ 

in Ca liforn1ia, :might .bla ve the records of the Corrtt it:.s::1TI11t.a Jl Dea tree 
Stud:ioswhich we)I]t 0~1t:) of b'Q.llsiness :iIOJ October 1965,, 

Mr'. M~{ERS stated that the Con11tinental Da;-1:tDe Sit\Llld.ios 
had their bank account with the Whitney Banky New Orlea~~ 9 

Louisiana~ He stated be is positive that c~~LT rr-nevE11~ p.a:ld fo:;rJ 
his dance lessons by check. 

Mr. MiERS stated that :in September :n_9i18 i he and his 
wtfe, JOAN 3 placed an adveJrt:i.se:me,J1Jt i.in the pi::_rs :t:_il se«:':iti(())ITT. of 

4/12/68 at Birmingham:; .A ]abama 

S,As ROBERT .J.. YARNALL 
N _, J2/68 

by __ a_:n_d_P_E_T_'E_R_~1_o_HN_,1_B_O_D_K_I_. ___ P_,t_E_~_m_a_s _ __.9-..~ate dictated ___ __ _ _______ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property __ ._;_ the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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the Birmingham 9 A la bama, newspapers advertisimig adult darrll(ce 
classes beimig formed., Mr~ M~£'iRS stated that 111Jo addr<esi~ wa~ 
listed in the advertisement, only a telephone number to callo 
Mr" M"iERS :stated he doe)s not rec a 11 if he or .hds wife took 
the call from 'f::.s"'L'T concerlnling the dance classes" 

Mr, !'fiERS exh,i b:i ted ;a contract for dance le-'5'SO:T?S 

bearing th~ irname of ER!C C\ALnr, 2608 Highla)Dd AvenmJ,e, 
Birm:ingham, A labam[a 9 dated September 12, 1967" He also pro­
duced an irr-ndex card bea1t:ing the iiame of ERIC GJ\L'T ~ which 
i!lldic:at:(rid that (,.c.\Vryf took group dance lessolrns from Sceptember Ji2, 
196'1, through Octobe1r 3ii 1.96'1.. Mr., M'fERS advi~ged that mi~it,h(P)lf' 
of ithese documents were hamtdled or ,eixecuted by tL}L~L~"R) o He advis(8d 
the dance lessons were held at the Friendship Club, ~raymo~t 
Ave!1\'Qle, BirmtJTilgham i orr1t "!'uesday eve;ni~gs from '1 ~ JO p,, m. ~t.o 
8 :30 p ,,m" Mr~ MYERS stat~d that C.'.iAVr atteh1ided f(['J)U:f' of th~1 

d~1I>ee c- iJlSS'r3S and did m;o'tt show up for the f:Lfth dain«::e class .. 
Mr~ Thi'fi7'.P~«s stated he rec\eived a letter several days afte.r 'the 
fifth dance ((;;lass had beep scheduled from ERIC C1~\LT 9 in wh.i(h:h 
C~AL'T stated be was lfDavlng town a.ind sorry that he ccould ITTot 
attend the remaining daJI!<ee ccl:asses o CAL'f' iin the 1e,tte.n:' :S,'~ ·at.ed 
thilr~; if he weire E'Jver back in the Birmirugham area 9 t_\,~ wet,'\1ld 
agai.L111 corjtact Mr« MYEPS fo1r' additional dar.;cE) l(')SS01_Dl~L 

Mr~ MYERS stated that ithe dance leSS(OiTIJS G"-t\l/l" att@!nded 
cost $10.,00 for five dance lessoITTs,. Mre MYERS stated tJuat Ci;Uf 
was extremely interested in dancing but was a very p~or dancer~ 
Mre M'fERS stated that due to (~1-\L'I' 1 S iJn1te1rest i"n dainJci1"'5 9 hf"- i~ 
of the opi1.rriiori1 that he ·1~'°u].d tak~; da1D1ce less<eil£i1f5J ,wheit'(BV~1 J.l" he: 
Wf3nt. Mr~ AfiE.RS sit at d he is a ].so of the op:i ]iJion that ('::)\ 
would go to dance st~idios that had cheap lessons and ~nt the 
expensive dance sturli.os. 

Mr~ Mtif:S ~tated that during the fo'~Jir' \:RJE'E'0K,-S: th&J.t 
~AL~ ton~ donn~ r~~~~0-~ b;~ dnPa ~ot~ 1~cal] rve~ ~eP~~a h~m ~_,_r..1!'1 - .;.!, '-47 ..;:y 11.,. 1~ ,2.jt~ ~_::- ,....!· \~_ .. ,, \;.._..., ,>. __ ) ~_;) .;_! )~LC.!J -~ .:..:,".-· ~:o,;., '-':--' I~ __ , I(;_:: ._ ·• ·-· -.;/ . ..'.,,, !~, -, '-·- _!j. __ ., 'e• ·- '- _.l1 ~ .• 

smoke~ _Mr,. Tufi{EHS statod that CAliT talkr1,d ve.r·-~,r 1:ittl :a,nid ld 
a:nswe)r quest iol.rns with orJ ly Yes or Mo~ )tr. ~f±(Efi:S sibrd:i~d ic h·at 
(\ALT wo~11J_d not look you in the eye when he talked w5J_1th you catrtd 
had a very weak handshake~ 

had takeJ!'!J d1H1tce le(~sot~1·s f1"om Cont11:~C'.'itill Stta~i.i•,' ,,,.,}.J rh•,',,:a 

Louisiana, and lTil.ever itndicated th:ait H('! klr:e~Y iLhe c/::a.,ft~;L, 
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Mr. M?ERS stated he nevsr>r saw GAVr i aniy k.ind t"l•f a 
t,:ar! but ll€1 beli(::ved that C:i\V:l" WOt'ild ride a bus nather· th:;Li 
own a cat;'. Mr,. MYERS stated that GALT never me nit ioned wh~re 
h workt?id 1 but in his op:ir~.io:11 CJ\LT probably worked Ori: som~ typf"' 
of con:st_t·ul"tion work. 

M1·~ MtER.S described ERIC GAL'T as a white male 9 about 
five feet, eleven and one-half inches tall, 165 pounds0 sandy­
brown hat r worn in a crew cut r l:igh't blue eyes~ fai.:,0° ct»mp]exiori;, 9 

medium build, clean shaven, spoke softly, southern accent, and 
in his early 30us. 

Mr. ;lfEHS advised that CALr always arrived at dh\t': 
r·r1endsh1p Club for the dance lessons alone and always left 
a lon{~ ,, Mr~ MYERS advised that GALiT never spoke with any of 
thz1;~ other students, with the exception of DORIS LADNER, who is 
the s:ist.er of Mr1- MYERS. Mr. MYERS stated it is posslblt~ thait 
his sister, Mrs~ LADNER, might have learned where CAL.".J~' was er1J­
ployed or why he was in Birmingham, Alabama~ 

Mr~ M'i'ERS stated that while in New Orleans 9 l..O'tu.iSiia.ITT.a i1 

he would have dance parties at the Continental Dance Studios, 
and b(~licves that C·.AL1'·' might have attended one or two of t he~<e 
parties and it is possible he might have a picture of (Al7e 

Mr. ttiERS stated he wi 11 look th.r,ough the phctcsgrapt's 
he took at the dance? p~rt.ie~ irri1

• ~iJe-w Orleansii Lo'luis:tac:a~ to 
dete1°mi11e if he had a picture~ of ERIC G,ALT. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ A~p=-:r_i_l_l_6--=-si_1_9_6_8 __ 

Mrs. JOAN MYERS!) Coimrt!.ln<tlint~l Dance Studiosl) 7960 
Crestwood Boulevard, stated that she was a dance instructor 
at the Continental Dai.~iJ~,e Studios 9 725 Co.nun.on Street 9 New 
OrlEJans 9 JLouisi1B1.:nSL., She st~tied that she started her dance 
instructor trainihg at the Continental Dance Studios in New 
Orleans, Loui~iana, on April 27 9 1964, and completed this 
training around tI1e f 1.l";fJ, t of (<.JTu:rne, 1964. Mr:l~. MYERS sta tied 
she recalls ERIC GALT took d:Btnce lesJsons in New Orleans, 
Louisian:ft, ~t th~f Cont:ine:n.tal Dance Sturdlio. . Mrf:. MYERS stated 
GALT hcnight ~ one=year club membership for d~nce 1 essons, but 
did not hav~ v~ry muclhl mori:ey ~o they h&1i,d to budget his da1t1ce 
lesson~ at five hour~ a we®ke Mr~e MYERS st~ted that GALT 
would have taken these dance lessons from June 9 1964, to 
December 9 1964.. Mrs .. MYERS stat®rd th~ t GALT di.id rtilot pay for 
all his dance lessons and still owes the Continental Dance 
Studios some money for the da~ce l~ssonso Mrso MYERS stated 
the Continental Dance Studios 9 N®w Orle~nssi Louisiana, went 
out of business in Octob~r 9 19650 

Mrs. MYERS ~tatecdl tlhl~t in September 11 1968, she ~nd 
her husbariHd 9 MARLIN~ ra~ fffifil iB.lrllV®Jrt ii2llemeim t in th.e Persolil~ 1 
Want Ads of the Birmingh~m newspaper advertising adult dance 
classes bei~g form@~e Sh~ ~~vi~ed no a~~resa was listed in the 
advertisemelrnt 11 only ~ teleplhto1ne :niumber to e~llo Mrso MYERS 
stated she does not rec~ll if ~h® or her husb~~d took the 
telephone c~ll from GALT0 Mrs;~ MYERS advi~ed the:se dance 
classes were lhe led at th<~ Fri~nd~hip Club 9 Gr&tymon.t Avenue~ 
Birmingham, Alabama 9 o~ Tuesd~y evening from 7:30 Pomo to 
8:30 p .. m~ Mrs~ MYERS :;;Zt~trec& thiilt GALT bega,i,n these cl~s:ses 
on September 12, 196~g a~d attended four classes~ She ad­
vised that he did ~~t appe~r for the fifth clmss and a few 
days later 9 her i'H 1 b[Sl@d r®<C(f'J i ve<d a let t~r from GALT :st~ ting 
he ha.d to go out of town ~1rncdl could not iBlttce)!))dl any more d~nce 
lessons~ Mrs~ YERS advis~d she does not know where the 
letter was m~:iled fJrom and th~t h@r lhlu:sban((] n~s thrown the 
letter away~ 

Mrs8 MYERS stated she recognized GAU! as the same 
individual who had taken d~nce lessons in New Orleansp 

0 4/12/68 t BirmiI1:igh~m v Al&tLb~ma BH 44= 1740 
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Louisiana :1 ~1r1& owced ~oney for tho~®? le~~,©n~ ~ Mrs,, MYERS 
stated that neither she nor her ~usb~n~ said anything to 
GALT about the mone:y he iniwe~ f'or th®, cdl:mil!ce le~~ons in New 
Orleans, Louisiana 1 ~ifillce he was paying for the dance classes 
in casho Mrs., MYEHS ~1t&-tit~cd1 th~t GAL'1C: n~v(eir mention~d that 
he knew them or had taken ~an~~ I~sson~ at the Continental 
Dance Studio in ~~ew Orl®~IDl§ 9 Lou:lsia1mifil. o 

Mrs" MYERS stat@c& ith:ei t GAlUJt1 n®v®r in~ica ted where 
he was employed or why he was in Birmingham 9 Alabamao She 
advised that she inever s~w GACT smoke ~imcdi @ever saw him in 
~ny kind of a car,, M~so MYERS ~tated that she does not 
recall GALT wore any type of jewelry,, She advis~d tlh.at he 
was a neat~ but carel®~:§l, d:res~;er,, She st~ted GALT would 
never look at the perso~ ~P~~ki@g to him ~nd would answer 
all questions with eith~r \/Vyes 9V or \)\)fill©o QI) Mrso MYERS stated 
GALT always came to th® d~nce cl~8s~s by him~elf ~nd left 
by himself a Mrs .. MYERS ~dvisre:<d! th~t GALT im~ver had airny 
conversations with any of the other students" She advised 
that the only student i1t11 th~ cl~s~ who t~1lked with GALT 
was her sister-in-1~W 9 DORIS LADNERo 

Mrs,. MYERS ;advi:Becd ERIC GALT was~ whit® male 1 

in his early thirti®rs ~ 5 I? 11 !''~ 9 165 po\ljn<rlis 9 saITT1dy colored 
hair, worn in a crew cut 9 medium build~ fair complexion, 
no confidence 9 light blue lf£yes 9 fS:t5>:ft spok~n with a southern 
accent~ Mrs~ MYERS advised she does not recall anything 
about the h&lirud~ of i'.GALT. 

Mrs" MYERS ~it''T tfq.dl Uh:rai.t 'l~"lheTm ,'§lhe daltlc®d wi tlh GALT 
she could not even tel, b@ w~s there, ®~ he lacked confidence 
i:n himself~ She ifildv~, r•dl thittlt h~ was vcfJry i~tc~rrreist~d iirn 
dancing 9 but was~ .~ry poor ~~~cer an~ she does not believe 
be would ever lear. bow to dan~e~ 

Mrs~ MYERS lookticl'. th:t'ough {, 'h t '"ii.~ .. ;tt;ig1 ~phs t~ken 
at the daltll~e p~rtie:s: of the Co1'1,f'"ir:,e~1,ct:c~l D::w@(C;~ Studios in 
New Orleans, wuisi~na 0 ~nrr:ll ,§t1£t :d th~t 1r11on® cof them coil\= 
tained a picture cif ERIC GAit.lt ~ 

1()j_ 
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On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 

Da~ April 16 9 1968 

MARLirN c,J Ml'ERS, in the present!e of1 his wif~ QJOAJN, 
'ifll? (1:11 = r, 11"'-' W'i\t ~ tn t L". d '':ii • t· h·Ci ~ 'i'\l ";!f)Cl\ ~ 1° d ""' 'i"i: r, .c., 9 53 A. ,Hr""' 1\'J'l} h ~ ~ + "11 (C'J +· 'iti).e:• ro, ···) ~ 'i'lt· \'f'Jao ~v~!i. ~~ J\g Qt• , -,v.,._i J&.~'RJ ~ .. ,..'..!.J.~~~: ~_n i.\J~_.l, u..i ~d ~~:IL U1.lJ.b~.l~l, 

9 
(;;IIL-

which ti!llc.' they went thr<cJugh all th(:? photographs takt'.1~ at. th<9J 
dian:iee parties at the Cointi!llemital Club, New Orleans 1 Louisi:ain;a 9 

and stated they co1uld l..lllot locate a picture of ERIC (C':LAli.fll'J i1m caITT1y 
of these photographs o Mr., MYERS stated he does TI(Q)t Jb.av,e ~t231 
addi t:iona I photogr&1phs which might contai)}J a picture of ERIC 
,r,ALl'r ~,:;;:.'\ . = 0 

Mr$ M'!ERS st.a t·ed he) does lmot be JLieve that LOTQ!ELI,i;:~ 
LU']I'Z ~ his business partner in the Contin,enta 1 Dar:1ce St'~CD,dios 
in New Orleans 9 would have the da111ce lesson corit:iract e:xe(cut~d 
by ERIC GALT in New Orleans sirllce she would have orrnly 'the 
business-type records dealing with the payroll and records of 
this :nature .. 

Mr .. MYERS advised that AL LE BRETON, SRo, 4432 Spa:i1t1i 
Street 1 New Orleans, Louisiana, the landlord of the building 
where Conti~ental Dance Studios were located, might be able to 
furnish information as to what happened to the recoJY,dEl JiJs:ftt at 
725 Common Street when Contim1errnta 1 DaL:ce Studios went 0111it. (')f 
business 1111 October 1965~ 

4/12/68 at Birmingham 9 A lcabama 

SAs ROBERT J. YA RN,A LL 10'> 
and PETER vJOHN BODKIN PSB:mas '~' ,4 12/68 

by -----------------------Date dictated-----------------
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ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT 

Gentlemen: 

CONT!~!ENT AL DANC~ CL~J STUDIOS 
Date -~!<-r~i: __ iJ~, 19u._j_ 

I Approximate Private Membership Deposit or 
months Classes Lessons Fee Initiation fee 

I membership of 
agrees to take a ---- -~~ --- I oo., 

0 --- )~ 
) 

Total Down Payment ;J~---~-o--• 'fo Be P~id __ -----/~/----
Balance to be paid a fo1'°i,s"':!'.:'.-____ h.::-.c'___ _ _-'c.4~::_----
Cash discount allo,ved withi.n ..........•..... days follo ng date of this: contract. 

/ 
If necessary to cancel an appo1 ment, I will give .6 hours not' e-1o avoid being charged. 

The CONTINENTAL DANCE CLUB 

will provide the above course of instr tion a, any faiiure on my part to take the 
lessons within one year from the date of i.6""agrcemcnt shall not obligate the studio 
any further, but shall not relieve me o{Afi bligations under this agreement. There 
will be NO REFUNDS on unused le~Ons. I a ~owledge that in1Stead of the regular 
rate of $10,00 for each half-hour)efsson a reduce rate has been granted me because 
of the number of lessons purc~ed, and according I AGREE THAT THIS AGREE­
MENT MAY NOT BE CA~LLED BY EITHER P /\. TY. 

This course may be_)-ransf erred to any Continental nee Club Studio. 
The pupil agree_0o assume all liability for any inj · to (his) (her) pers0in 

which may be ins,.utred while receiving dance instruction a the studio. 
This does _J)-0-f guarantee any specific teacher. .. 
The above constitutes our complete agreement and we shall not be bound by a,ny 

verbal modification unless it is written into this agreement before it is signed. 
/' 

Accepted by Continental Dance Club Studios , 

By •. Yl1,,.vu fr:~~"-'n'\V'l,AA,- · · • · · · · • • · · ··· · •.• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • · · • · 
(Authorized Sig.nature)0 

Approved by : ......................... . • • • • e • f t • e • I • • I • • • • • • • e • • • • • e • • e I t I • I I 

(Signature of Pupil) ' 
Private Group 

-:~:-:. _,,_-: -:.,_: _,:-----=-: Nan,e ... ~:U.., .. 3-iU ........ 
_Ext_. __ 

1

,_.. 

1

,1

1

,_

1

, _

1

1 Address ~.t.0.$ ... 1~).L-..JJ..f/.f;...,i 
Renew. .,. I) ~ Ci' Jj ,..../ 7 ' 
Membership is subject to .cancel- Home Phon~ Q\ -J . :"': . ! .. . l .. ~- ... l. . . . . . . . . . . ;­
lation without ca.use d.:.~·iil~ foe 
first year by action of t:.e Board 
of Directors of the Club and upon 
1•efunding the pro-ra.ta. por-;ion of 
membership dues for the balance 
of the year remaining. 

Bus. Phone ................................... . 

l ______ ...__ ___ •----- (HANDlffl.ITING NOT THAT OF" ~A{,T) " 
. --~----·· ·--••----··-- ·•---- --- - -·-------~--- --- .. ~ - -·-· -

•· 
_1f)3 
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